

BIDDING DATA

This section should be filled in by the Administrator , Municipal Committee Khairpur before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- (a) Name of Procuring Agency:- **Administrator, Municipal Committee Khairpur**
- (b) Brief Description of Work:- **CONSTRUCTION OF SURFACE DRAINS TYPE- I , II , CC BLOCK , COMPOUND WALL IN MOHALLA WANDH U/C SHAH LATIF TALUKA KHAIRPUR**
- (c) Procuring Agency's address:- **Municipal Committee Khairpur**
- (d) Estimated Cost- **Rs. 1.00 (M)**
- (e) Amount of Bid Security:- **2% Rs. 0.020 (M)**
- (f) Period of Bid validity (days):- **90 Days**
- (g) Security Deposit (including bid security):- **08% Rs.0.080 (M)**
- (h) Percentage if any, to be deducted from bills:- **7.50% Rs. 0.075 (M)**
(Income Tax + Security Deposit)
- (i) Deadline for submission of Bids along with time:- 24-12-2015
- (j) Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening:- 24-12-2015
- (k) Time for Completion from written order of commence:- 8 months.
- (l) Liquidity damages- _____
- (m) Deposit Receipt No _____ Date _____ Amount _____
- (n) DR No _____ Date & Amount Rs. _____
- (o) Tender issued to _____

(Administrator / Authority issuing bidding document)


ADMINISTRATOR
Municipal Committee
Khairpur

NAME OF

WORK 1-

CONSTRUCTION OF SURFACE DRAINS TYPE- I, II, CC BLOCK, COMPOUND WALL IN MOHALLA WANDH U/C SHAH LATIF TALUKA KHAIRPUR**BILL OF QUANTITIES**

Description and Rates of Items based of Composite Schedule of Rates

Part- I Surface Drains

S.#	Quantity	Description of item to be executed as site	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	60.50	Dismantling cement concrete plain R- 1:2:4 (CSI No. 19 (c) P-11)	3327.50	P%Cft	2,013
2	975.00	Earth work in ashes sand soil silt clearance under lead up to 50' ft (CSI No: 1 (a)' P- 1	1134.38	P%0cft	1,106
3	2796.50	Excavation in foundation of building bridges soft soil refelling around the structure with excavated earth watering ramming lead upto one chain and lift upto 5ft: in ordinary soil. (CSI No. 18 P-04)	3176.25	P%0cft	8,882
4		Cement concrete plain including placing compacting finishing and curing complete including screening and washing stone aggregate without shuttering. (CSI No. 4 P-14)			
	607.25	a) Ratio 1:4:8	11288.75	P%Cft	68,551
	50.00	b) Ratio 1:2:4	14429.25	P%Cft	7,215
5	1601.25	Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortar Ratio: 1:6 (CSI No. 4 (c) P-19) Ratio 1:6	11948.36	P%Cft	191,323
6		Construction of standard of open drains cunette block of cement concrete in situ to the design profile i/c cost of mould as per drawing i/c applying floating coat of cement 1/32" inch thick to exposed face finished smooth curing etc complete. (As per detail drawing). (PHSI No: 1 P-58)			
	700.00	a) T-I	94.00	P.rft	65,800
	245.00	b) T-II	174.00	P.rft	42,630
7	99.89	RCC works in roof slabs, beams, columns raft lintel & other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position completed in all respect. (CSI No: 6 (a) P- 15).	337.00	P.cft	33,663
8	3.57	Fabrication of Mild Steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending laying in position making joints & fastening i/c cost of binding wire also i/c removal of rust from bars. (Using Tar Bars) (CSI No.8 (a) P-16).	5001.70	P.cwt	17,843
				Cont P-2	

Page - 2					
9	3.571	Providing & Fixing MS Girder Cross for Crossing. (SMI No. 140 P-05)	3850.00	P.cwt	13,748
10	2353.40	Cement plaster (1:4) upto 20' height 1/2" thick (CSI No. 11 (b) P-51)	2283.93	P%sft	53,750
11	20.00	Providing R.C.C Pipe & collars of Class "A" and fitting in trench i/c cutting fitting & jointing with maxphalt composition & cement mortar (1:1) i/c	142.00	P.rft	2,840
12	3832.00	Extra for every 50ft additional lead part thereof (a) For earth work (Soft , hard and very hard) (CSI No: 7 P-2) Total lead 2600- 100 = 2500 / 50 = 50 leads @ Rs 100.78 Per Lead 50 leads @ Rs 100.78 Per Lead Rs 5039.00 P%0cft	5039.00	P%0cft	19,309
TOTAL					528,675

Part- II CC Block

S.#	Quantity	Description of item to be executed as site	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	2450.00	Supplying filling sand under floor and plugging in wells (CSI No: 29 P- 26)	1141.25	P%Cft	27,961
2	2450.00	Laying earth in 6" layers & levelling dressing & watering for competition etc complete (CSI No. 13 (b) P- 4)	354.00	P%0Cft	867
3	808.50	Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1 1/2" gauge Ratio: 1:4:8 (CSI No. 04 (b) P-14)	9416.28	P%Cft	76,131
4	612.50	Cement concrete plain including placing compacting finishing and curing complete including screening and washing stone aggregate without shuttering. (CSI No. 4 P-14) Ratio 1:2:4	14429.25	P%Cft	88,379
5	122.50	Errection & Removal of centring for RCC or plain C.C of portal wood. (CSI No. 19 (b -II) P-17). <u>Vertical</u>	3127.41	P%sft	3,831
TOTAL					197,169

ABSTRACT

Part- I Surface Drains Rs 528,675 /-

Part- II CC Block Rs 197,169 /-


Total Rs 725,844 /-

% Above / Below on the rates of CSR Rs _____

Amount to be Added / Deducted on the Total

Total Amount in words _____

CONTRACTOR


MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
Municipal Committee
KHAIRPUR

**FORM OF BID
(LETTER OF OFFER)**

Bid Reference No. _____

NAME OF WORK

**CONSTRUCTION OF SURFACE DRAINS TYPE- I, II, CC
BLOCK, COMPOUND WALL IN MOHALLA WANDH U/C
SHAH LATIF TALUKA KHAIRPUR**

To,

The Administrator
Municipal Committee
Khairpur

GENTLEMAN

1. Having examined the Bidding Documents instructions to bidders, bidding data conditions of Contract, Contract Data, specification, Drawings, if any, Schedule of prices and addenda Nos. _____ for the execution of the above named works we the undersigned being a company doing business under the name of and address and being duly incorporated under the laws of Pakistan hereby offer to execute, and complete such work and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the said Documents including addenda there to for the Total Bid Price of Rs. (Rupees _____ of such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with said Documents.

2 We understand that all the schedules attached here to form part of this Bid.

3 As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this Bid, we submit herewith a bid security in the shape of call deposit No. _____ dated _____ Bank _____ in the amount of Rs _____ drawn in your favour or made payable to your and valid for a period of thirty (30) days beyond the period of validity of Bid.

4 We undertake, if our Bid is accepted to commence the work and to deliver and complete the work comprised in the contract within the time(s) stated in contract data.

5 We agreed to abide by this Bid for the period of **08 Month** from the date fixed for receiving the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be acceptable at any time before the expiration of that period.

Contd: P/2

CONTRACTOR


**ADMINISTRATOR
Municipal Committee
KHAIRPUR**

6 Unless and until a formal agreement is prepared and executed this bid together with your written acceptance thereof, shall constitute a binding contract between us

7 We undertake, if our Bid is accepted to execute the performance security referred to in conditions of contract for the due performance of the contract.

8 We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any bid you may receive.

9 We do hereby declare that the Bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other person or persons making a bid for the works.

Date this _____ Day of _____ 2015

Signature _____

In the capacity of _____ duly authorized to sign bid for and on behalf of

(Name of Bidder in Block Capitals)

Address

(SEAL)

WITNESS:

Signature _____

Name-

Address



ADMINISTRATOR
Municipal Committee
KHAIRPUR

CONTRACTOR

BIDDING DATA

This section should be filled in by the Administrator , Municipal Committee Khairpur before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- (a) Name of Procuring Agency:- **Administrator, Municipal Committee Khairpur**
- (b) Brief Description of Work:- **PROVISION FOR DRAINAGE SCHEME AT VILLAGE NARAI DAKHAN TALUKA KHAIRPUR**
- (c) Procuring Agency's address:- **Municipal Committee Khairpur**
- (d) Estimated Cost- **Rs. 1.00 (M)**
- (e) Amount of Bid Security:- **2% Rs. 0.020 (M)**
- (f) Period of Bid validity (days):- **90 Days**
- (g) Security Deposit (including bid security):- **08% Rs.0.080 (M)**
- (h) Percentage if any, to be deducted from bills:- **7.50% Rs. 0.075 (M)**
(Income Tax + Security Deposit)
- (i) Deadline for submission of Bids along with time:- 24-12-2015
- (j) Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening:- 24-12-2015
- (k) Time for Completion from written order of commence:- 8 months.
- (l) Liquidity damages- _____
- (m) Deposit Receipt No _____ Date _____ Amount _____
- (n) DR No _____ Date & Amount Rs. _____
- (o) Tender issued to _____

(Administrator / Authority issuing bidding document)


ADMINISTRATOR
Municipal Committee
Khairpur

NAME OF
WORK:-

PROVISION FOR DRAINAGE SCHEME AT VILLAGE NARAI
DAKHAN TALUKA KHAIRPUR

BILL OF QUANTITIES

Description and Rates of Items based of Composite Schedule of Rates

Part- I Surface Drains

S.#	Quantity	Description of item to be executed as site	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	60.50	Dismantling cement concrete plain R- 1:2:4 (CSI No. 19 (c) P-11)	3327.50	P%Cft	2,013
2	975.00	Earth work in ashes sand soil silt clearance under lead up to 50' ft (CSI No: 1 (a) P- 1)	1134.38	P%0cft	1,106
3	844.00	Excavation in foundation of building bridges soft soil refelling around the structure with excavated earth watering ramming lead upto one chain and lift upto 5ft: in ordinary soil. (CSI No. 18 P-04)	3176.25	P%0cft	2,681
4		Cement concrete plain including placing compacting finishing and curing complete including screening and washing stone aggregate without shuttering. (CSI No. 4 P-14)			
	181.00	a) Ratio 1:4:8	11288.75	P%Cft	20,433
	50.00	b) Ratio 1:2:4	14429.25	P%Cft	7,215
5	480.00	Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortar Ratio: 1:6 (CSI No. 4 (c) P-19) Ratio 1:6	11948.36	P%Cft	57,352
6		Construction of standard of open drains cunette block of cement concrete in situ to the design profile i/c cost of mould as per drawing i/c applying floating coat of cement 1/32" inch thick to exposed face finished smooth curing etc complete. (As per detail drawing). (PHSI No: 1 P-58)			
	200.00	a) T-I	94.00	P.rft	18,800
	80.00	b) T-II	174.00	P.rft	13,920
7	67.94	RCC works in roof slabs, beams, columns raft lintel & other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position completed in all respect. (CSI No: 6 (a) P- 15).	337.00	P.cft	22,896
8	2.43	Fabrication of Mild Steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending laying in position making joints & fastening i/c cost of binding wire also i/c removal of rust from bars. (Using Tar Bars) (CSI No.8 (a) P-16).	5001.70	P.cwt	12,139
				Cont P-2	

9	3.57	Providing & Fixing MS Girder Cross for Crossing. (SMI No. 140 P-05)	3850.00	P.cwt	13,748
10	701.60	Cement plaster (1:4) upto 20' height 1/2" thick (CSI No. 11 (b) P-51)	2283.93	P%oft	16,024
11	20.00	Providing R.C.C Pipe & collars of Class "A" and fitting in trench i/c cutting fitting & jointing with maxphalt composition & cement mortar (1:1) i/c	142.00	P.rft	2,840
12	1879.50	Extra for every 50ft additional lead part thereof (a) For earth work (Soft , hard and very hard) (CSI No: 7 P-2) Total lead 2600- 100 = 2500 / 50 = 50 leads @ Rs 100.78 Per Lead 50 leads @ Rs 100.78 Per Lead Rs 5039.00 P%ocft	5039.00	P%ocft	9,471
				TOTAL	200,638

Part- II CC Block

S.#	Quantity	Description of item to be executed as site	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	500.00	Supplying filling sand under floor and plugging in wells (CSI No: 29 P- 26)	1141.25	P%Cft	5,706
2	500.00	Laying earth in 6" layers & levelling dressing &	354.00	P%OCft	177
3	330.00	Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1 1/2" gauge Ratio: 1:4:8 (CSI No. 04 (b) P-14)	9416.28	P%Cft	31,074
4	250.00	Cement concrete plain including placing compacting finishing and curing complete including screening and washing stone aggregate without shuttering. (CSI No. 4 P-14) Ratio 1:2:4	14429.25	P%Cft	36,073
				TOTAL	73,030

Part- III Pavers Block

S.#	Quantity	Description of item to be executed as site	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	504.00	Supplying filling sand under floor and plugging in wells (CSI No: 29 P- 26)	1141.25	P%Cft	5,752
2	94.50	Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortar Ratio: 1:6 (CSI No. 4 (c) P- 19) Ratio 1:6	11948.36	P%Cft	11,291
3	504.00	Cement concrete plain including placing compacting finishing and curing complete including screening and washing stone aggregate without shuttering. (CSI No. 4 P-14) Ratio 1:4:8	11288.75	P%Cft	56,895
				Cont P-3	

4	252.00	Cement plaster (1:4) upto 20' height 1/2" thick (CSI No. 11 (b) P-51)	2283.93	P%sft	5,756
5	342.72	Crushed fire briks grated as sand (Sch of Gen Mat: item No: 51 P-3)	2500	P%Cft	8,568
6	2016.00	Providing & fixing cement paving blocks flowing having size of 197x97x60 mm of ceiling quantity cable shape with pigmnet having strength B/w 5000 Psi to 8500 Psi including filling the joints with Hill Sand & laying specified manner / pattern and design etc complete (CSI No: 71 P-48)	199.77	P.sft	402,736
				TOTAL	490,998

ABSTRACT

Part- I Surface Drains	Rs 200,638 /-
Part- II CC Block	Rs 73,030 /-
Part- III Pavers Block	Rs 490,998 /-
Total Rs	764,666 /-


_____ % Above / Below on the rates of CSR

Rs _____

Amount to be Added / Deducted on the Total

Total Amount in words _____

CONTRACTOR


MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
Municipal Committee
KHAIRPUR

**FORM OF BID
(LETTER OF OFFER)**

Bid Reference No. _____

NAME OF WORK

**PROVISION FOR DRAINAGE SCHEME AT VILLAGE
NARAI DAKHAN TALUKA KHAIRPUR**

To,

The Administrator
Municipal Committee
Khairpur

GENTLEMAN

1. Having examined the Bidding Documents instructions to bidders, bidding data conditions of Contract, Contract Data, specification, Drawings, if any, Schedule of prices and addenda Nos. _____ for the execution of the above named works we the undersigned being a company doing business under the name of and address and being duly incorporated under the laws of Pakistan hereby offer to execute, and complete such work and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the said Documents including addenda there to for the Total Bid Price of Rs. (Rupees _____ of such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with said Documents.

2 We understand that all the schedules attached here to form part of this Bid.

3 As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this Bid, we submit herewith a bid security in the shape of call deposit No. _____ dated _____ Bank _____ in the amount of Rs _____ drawn in your favour or made payable to your and valid for a period of thirty (30) days beyond the period of validity of Bid.

4 We undertake, if our Bid is accepted to commence the work and to deliver and complete the work comprised in the contract within the time(s) stated in contract data.

5 We agreed to abide by this Bid for the period of **08 Month** from the date fixed for receiving the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be acceptable at any time before the expiration of that period.

Contd: P/2



**ADMINISTRATOR
Municipal Committee
KHAIRPUR**

CONTRACTOR

6 Unless and until a formal agreement is prepared and executed this bid together with your written acceptance thereof, shall constitute a binding contract between us

7 We undertake, if our Bid is accepted to execute the performance security referred to in conditions of contract for the due performance of the contract.

8 We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any bid you may receive.

9 We do hereby declare that the Bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other person or persons making a bid for the works.

Date this _____ Day of _____ 2015

Signature _____

In the capacity of _____ duly authorized to sign bid for and on behalf of

(Name of Bidder in Block Capitals)

Address

(SEAL)

WITNESS:

Signature _____

Name-

Address

CONTRACTOR


ADMINISTRATOR
Municipal Committee
KHAIRPUR

PREAMBLE TO SCHEDULE OF PRICES

1. GENERAL

- 1.1 The Schedule of Prices shall be read in conjunction with the Conditions of Contract, Contract Data together with the Specifications and Drawings, if any.
- 1.2 The Contract shall be for the whole of the works as described in these Bidding Documents. Bids must be for the complete scope of works.

2. DESCRIPTION

- 2.1 The general directions and descriptions of works and materials are not necessarily repeated nor summarized in the Schedule of Prices. References to the relevant sections of the Bidding Documents shall be made before entering prices against each item in the Schedule of Prices.

3. UNITS & ABBREVIATIONS

- 3.1 Units of measurement, symbols and abbreviations expressed in the Bidding Documents shall comply with the System International d' Unites (SI Units).
-
-

4. RATES AND PRICES

- 4.1 Except as otherwise expressly provided under the Conditions of Contract, the rates and amounts entered in the Schedule of Prices shall be the rates at which the Contractor shall be paid and shall be the full inclusive value of the works set from or implied in the Contract, except for the amount reimbursable, if any to the Contractor under the Contract.
- 4.2 Unless otherwise stipulated in the Contract Data, the premium, rates and prices entered by the bidder shall not be subject to adjustment during the performance of the Contract.
- 4.3 All duties, taxes and other levies payable by the Contractor shall be included in the rates and prices.
- 4.4 The whole cost of complying with the provisions of the Contract shall be included in the items provided in the Schedule of Prices, and where no items are provided, the cost shall be deemed to be distributed among the rates and prices entered items of the Works and no separate payment will be made for those items.

The rates, prices and amounts shall be entered against each item in the Schedule of Prices. Any item against which no rate or price is entered by the bidder will not be paid for by the Procuring Agency when executed and shall be deemed covered by the rates and prices for other items in the Schedule of Prices.

CONTRACTOR

[Signature]
**ADMINISTRATOR
Municipal Committee
KHAIRPUR**

SCHEDULE-A TO BID

- 4.5. (a) The bidder shall be deemed to have obtained all information as to and all requirements related there to which may affect the bid price.
- (b) The Contractor shall be responsible to make complete arrangements for the transportation of the Plant to the Site.

(Procuring Agency may modify as appropriated)

- 4.6 The Contractor shall provide for all parts of the works to be completed in every respect. Notwithstanding that any details, accessories, etc required for the complete installation and satisfactory operation of the Works, are not specifically mentioned in the Specifications, such details shall be considered as included in the Contract Price.

5. **BED PRICE**

5.1 Break-up of Bid Prices

The various elements of Bid Prices shall be quoted as detailed by the Procuring Agency in the format of Schedule of Prices.

The bidder shall recognize such elements of the costs which he expects to incur the performance of the Works and shall include all such costs in the rates and amounts entered in the Schedule of Price.

5.2 Total Bid Price

The total of bid prices in the Schedule of Prices shall be entered in the Summary of Bid Prices.

6. **PROVISIONAL SUMS AND DAY WORK**

- 6.1 Provisional Sums included and so designated in the Schedule of Prices if any, shall be expended in whole or in part at the direction and discretion of the Engineer/ Procuring Agency. The Contractor will only receive payment in respect of Provisional Sums, if he has been instructed by the Engineer/ Procuring Agency to utilize such sums.

- 6.2 Day work rates in the contractors bid are to be used for small additional amounts of work and only when the Engineer have given written instructions in advance for additional work to be paid for in that way.

CONTRACTOR


ADMINISTRATOR
Municipal Committee
KHAIRPUR

PREAMBLE TO SCHEDULE OF PRICES

1. GENERAL

- 1.1 The Schedule of Prices shall be read in conjunction with the Conditions of Contract, Contract Data together with the Specifications and Drawings, if any.
- 1.2 The Contract shall be for the whole of the works as described in these Bidding Documents. Bids must be for the complete scope of works.

2. DESCRIPTION

- 2.1 The general directions and descriptions of works and materials are not necessarily repeated nor summarized in the Schedule of Prices. References to the relevant sections of the Bidding Documents shall be made before entering prices against each item in the Schedule of Prices.

3. UNITS & ABBREVIATIONS

- 3.1 Units of measurement, symbols and abbreviations expressed in the Bidding Documents shall comply with the System International d' Unites (SI Units).
-
-

4. RATES AND PRICES

- 4.1 Except as otherwise expressly provided under the Conditions of Contract, the rates and amounts entered in the Schedule of Prices shall be the rates at which the Contractor shall be paid and shall be the full inclusive value of the works set from or implied in the Contract, except for the amount reimbursable, if any to the Contractor under the Contract.
- 4.2 Unless otherwise stipulated in the Contract Data, the premium, rates and prices entered by the bidder shall not be subject to adjustment during the performance of the Contract.
- 4.3 All duties, taxes and other levies payable by the Contractor shall be included in the rates and prices.
- 4.4 The whole cost of complying with the provisions of the Contract shall be included in the items provided in the Schedule of Prices, and where no items are provided, the cost shall be deemed to be distributed among the rates and prices entered items of the Works and no separate payment will be made for those items.

The rates, prices and amounts shall be entered against each item in the Schedule of Prices. Any item against which no rate or price is entered by the bidder will not be paid for by the Procuring Agency when executed and shall be deemed covered by the rates and prices for other items in the Schedule of Prices.

CONTRACTOR

[Signature]
**ADMINISTRATOR
 Municipal Committee
 KHAIRPUR**

SCHEDULE-A TO BID

- 4.5. (a) The bidder shall be deemed to have obtained all information as to and all requirements related there to which may affect the bid price.
- (b) The Contractor shall be responsible to make complete arrangements for the transportation of the Plant to the Site.

(Procuring Agency may modify as appropriated)

- 4.6 The Contractor shall provide for all parts of the works to be completed in every respect. Notwithstanding that any details, accessories, etc required for the complete installation and satisfactory operation of the Works, are not specifically mentioned in the Specifications, such details shall be considered as included in the Contract Price.

5. **BED PRICE**

- 5.1 Break-up of Bid Prices.
The various elements of Bid Prices shall be quoted as detailed by the Procuring Agency in the format of Schedule of Prices.
The bidder shall recognize such elements of the costs which he expects to incur the performance of the Works and shall include all such costs in the rates and amounts entered in the Schedule of Price.

- 5.2 Total Bid Price
The total of bid prices in the Schedule of Prices shall be entered in the Summary of Bid Prices.

6. **PROVISIONAL SUMS AND DAY WORK**

- 6.1 Provisional Sums included and so designated in the Schedule of Prices if any, shall be expended in whole or in part at the direction and discretion of the Engineer/ Procuring Agency. The Contractor will only receive payment in respect of Provisional Sums, if he has been instructed by the Engineer/ Procuring Agency to utilize such sums.
- 6.2 Day work rates in the contractors bid are to be used for small additional amounts of work and only when the Engineer have given written instructions in advance for additional work to be paid for in that way.

SPPRA INWARD
NO: _____
DATED: _____

CONTRACTOR


**ADMINISTRATOR
Municipal Committee
KHAIRPUR**